Springfield Township, Montgomery County, PA
Police Civil Service Commission Meeting
September 3, 2021

In accordance with the First Class Township Code, 53 Pa.C.S. §101, et seq., a
virtual meeting of the Springfield Township Civil Service Commission was called to
order on September 3, 2021 at 11:00 am via Zoom, Meeting ID: 879 5545 5149 hosted
by Assistant Township Manager Brandon Ford.

1. Roll Call

Present were Chairman William Supplee, members Ted Bell (participating via
telephone) and Aimee Samtmann, alternate members Glenn Schaum, Elisabeth
Latawiec, Elizabeth McNamara, and Police Chief Michael E. Pitkow, and Edward A.
Fox, the Commission’s solicitor. A quorum was present.

2. Old Business

Motion was made and seconded to approve the Minutes from the last meeting on
April 9, 2021. The Motion unanimously from passed.

3. New Business
a. Decertify the Existing Eligibility List

The Chief requested the Commission to decertify the 2020 eligibility list
which the Commission had approved and certified on January 11, 2021. Motion
was made, seconded, and unanimously passed to decertify the existing eligibility
list.

b. Certify the 2021 Examination Eligibility List

The Chief presented the 2021 Examination Eligibility List (attached) and
requested the Commission to approve and certify the List. A motion was made,
seconded, and unanimously passed to approve and certify the 2021 Eligibility
List.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:10 am by
unanimous vote. Immediately after the meeting, the Chief forwarded the draft police
officer examination notice to the Commission members.

/s/ Edward A. Fox, Esquire
Solicitor to the Board



LasT
TORRES
FANTRY
MUK
LOPEZ
RUBAS

DINNOCENTI

MANGER
VERAS JR.
POLITSKY
GODFREY
LAWLESS

FENWICK
EMIG

QUIGLEY

BOSSARD
BARISH
MEED
BALDWIN
BULLOCK

MORGAN

PETACCIO

MALONEY

MACK

MCCONAGHIE

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPT. 2021 EXAMINATION ELIGIBII.ITY LIST

FIRST  WRITTEN | WRITTENG60% | ORAL | ORAL40% & VET
Yelidsa | 90.82 54.49 9115 | 36.46 VI
Michael | 8934 | 5360 . 9335 37.34 0
lakhmat 9058 5435 .| 8850 3540 | 0 !
IDaniel 9011 | 5406 8868 3547 ! O
Michael . 87.31 52.39 9233 | 3693 . 0
Nicholas | 90.74 54.44 87.15 34.86 0 .
i - . H
Kyle ' 8934 | 5360 87.35 . 34.94 0 |
_ wGEEI:Iﬁe! - 89.74 53.84 86.00 | 34.40 0
iDanielle 9367 ; 56.20 | 8000 ! 3200 0
Kevin 9101 . 5461 8335 3334 0
‘Edward ~ 91.08 5465 | 82.83 33.13 0
Gabriella  92.59 55.55 79.83  31.93 0
‘Matthew | 87.92 ! 52.75 85.85  34.34 0 .
~ KellieAnn | 89.69 53.81 8235 : 3294 0 .
Justin ! 875 | 5250 ! 8400 ; 3360 O !
Jason 9317 55.90 . 7483 2993 . 0
'Mitchell 89.58 53.75 . 79.50 31.80 : 0
James 9325 | 5595 . 73.85 2954 | 0
Peter 9024 54.14 . 78.18 3127 0O
‘Brock | oast | sem | 7085 2834 0
Charles | 89.82 l 5389 | 7733 3093 0
Devon L9275 55.65 71.00 . 28.40 0
|Ryan. . 87.84 | 5270 7268 | 29.07 0
Taylor - 8723 ! 5234 1 7333 | 2933 0
Christopher 8831 52.99 . 7133 | 2853 0

FINAL SCORE

90.95
90.94
89.75
89.54
8932
89.30
88.54
88.24
88.20
87.95
87.78
87.48
87.09
86.75
8610
8583
85.55
85.49
85.42
85.05
84.82
84.05
8178
81.67
81.52




