Springfield Township, Montgomery County, PA Police Civil Service Commission Meeting September 3, 2021

In accordance with the First Class Township Code, 53 Pa.C.S. §101, *et seq.*, a virtual meeting of the Springfield Township Civil Service Commission was called to order on **September 3, 2021** at **11:00 am** via Zoom, Meeting ID: 879 5545 5149 hosted by Assistant Township Manager Brandon Ford.

1. Roll Call

Present were Chairman William Supplee, members Ted Bell (participating via telephone) and Aimee Samtmann, alternate members Glenn Schaum, Elisabeth Latawiec, Elizabeth McNamara, and Police Chief Michael E. Pitkow, and Edward A. Fox, the Commission's solicitor. A quorum was present.

2. Old Business

Motion was made and seconded to approve the Minutes from the last meeting on April 9, 2021. The Motion unanimously from passed.

3. New Business

a. Decertify the Existing Eligibility List

The Chief requested the Commission to decertify the 2020 eligibility list which the Commission had approved and certified on January 11, 2021. Motion was made, seconded, and unanimously passed to decertify the existing eligibility list.

b. Certify the 2021 Examination Eligibility List

The Chief presented the 2021 Examination Eligibility List (attached) and requested the Commission to approve and certify the List. A motion was made, seconded, and unanimously passed to approve and certify the 2021 Eligibility List.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:10 am by unanimous vote. Immediately after the meeting, the Chief forwarded the *draft* police officer examination notice to the Commission members.

/s/ Edward A. Fox, Esquire Solicitor to the Board

	SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPT. 2021 EXAMINATION ELIGIBILITY LIST						
LAST	FIRST	WRITTEN	WRITTEN 60%	ORAL	ORAL 40%	<u>VET</u>	FINAL SCORE
TORRES	Yelidsa	90.82	54.49	91.15	36.46	0	90.95
FANTRY	Michael	89.34	53.60	93.35	37.34	0	90.94
MUK	Akhmat	90.58	54.35	88.50	35.40	0	89.75
LOPEZ	Daniel	90.11	54.06	88.68	35.47	0	89.54
RUBAS	Michael	87.31	52.39	92.33	36.93	0	89.32
DINNOCENTI	Nicholas	90.74	54.44	87.15	34.86	0	89.30
MANGER	Kyle	89.34	53.60	87.35	34.94	0	88.54
VERAS JR.	Gabriel	89.74	53.84	86.00	34.40	0	88.24
POLITSKY	Danielle	93.67	56.20	80.00	32.00	0	88.20
GODFREY	Kevin	91.01	54.61	83.35	33.34	0	87.95
LAWLESS	Edward	91.08	54.65	82.83	33.13	0	87.78
FENWICK	Gabriella	92.59	55.55	79.83	31.93	0	87.48
EMIG	Matthew	87.92	52.75	85.85	34.34	0	87.09
QUIGLEY	Kellie Ann	89.69	53.81	82.35	32.94	0	86.75
BOSSARD	Justin	87.5	52.50	84.00	33.60	0	86.10
BARISH	Jason	93.17	55.90	74.83	29.93	0	85.83
MEED	Mitchell	89.58	53.75	79.50	31.80	0	85.55
BALDWIN	James	93.25	55.95	73.85	29.54	0	85.49
BULLOCK	Peter	90.24	54.14	78.18	31.27	0	85.42
MORGAN	Brock	94.51	56.71	70.85	28.34	0	85.05
REED	Charles	89.82	53.89	77.33	30.93	0	84.82
PETACCIO	Devon	92.75	55.65	71.00	28.40	0	84.05
MALONEY	Ryan	87.84	52.70	72.68	29.07	0	81.78
MACK	Taylor	87.23	52.34	73.33	29.33	0	81.67
MCCONAGHIE	Christopher	88.31	52.99	71.33	28.53	0	81.52